Thereupon, the Company filed Special Leave Petition 

(Civil) No. 8386/2006.  While issuing notice on 12.5.2006, this Court passed 

the following order:

“Issue notice.

Without   prejudice   to   the   claims   involved,   let   the 
petitioners   deposit   Rs.7,50,00,000/-   (Rupees  Seven   Crores 
and   fifty   lakhs   only)   in   the   trial    court.      The 
amount shall be invested in fixed deposit in a nationalised bank 

initially for a period of   six   months.     There   shall   be 
interim   stay   of   the   impugned   order   subject   to   the 
aforesaid condition.”